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Rhydlios - Pwllheli  Service 8B (NFAO008B) 

 Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd June 2023 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN 

Rhydlios 0900 -- 
Porth Oer/Whistling Sands 0907 -- 
Uwchmynydd 0915 1215 
Aberdaron 0923 1232 
Aberdaron, Tai Cyngor 0935 1234 
Penygroeslon 0943 1239 
Llangwnnadl 0946 1241 
Tudweiliog 0953 1248 
Morfa Nefyn | 1255 
Nefyn 1006 | 
Pwllhelli Bus Station A  -- 1310 

 
 
 

Pwllheli - Rhydlios  Service 8B (NFAO008B) 

 Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd June 2023 until further notice 

Days: SH   
Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Pwllhelli Bus Station A  -- 1050 -- 
Nefyn, Eglwys/Church 0830 1103 1133 
Tudweiliog 0845 -- 1143 
Llangwnnadl 0852 -- 1149 
Hebron Stores 0853 -- 1150 
Penygroeslon 0855 -- 1152 
Aberdaron, Tai Cyngor | -- 1202 
Aberdaron | -- 1205 
Uwchmynydd | -- 1213 
Rhydlios, capel 0900 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
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Rhydlios - Pwllheli  Service 8B (NFAO008B) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd June 2023 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN 

Uwchmynydd 1010 1505 
Porth Oer/Whistling Sands 1018 | 
Rhydlios, Capel 1025 | 
Penygroeslon 1028 1518 
Sarn Meyllteyrn 1032 1522 
Brynmawr 1035 1525 
Rhos-ddu 1038 1528 
Dinas, Tai Cyngor 1040 1530 
Nefyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street | 1540 
Llaniestyn 1046 -- 
Garnfadryn 1049 -- 
Nanhoron 1056 -- 
Rhyd-y-clafdy 1101 -- 
Efailnewydd 1106 -- 
Pwllhelli Bus Station A  1115 -- 

 
 
 

Pwllheli - Rhydlios  Service 8B (NFAO008B) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd June 2023 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN 

Pwllhelli Bus Station A  -- 1400 
Efailnewydd -- 1405 
Rhyd-y-clafdy -- 1410 
Nanhoron -- 1416 
Garnfadryn -- 1422 
Llaniestyn -- 1426 
Nefyn, Stryd Fawr/High Street 0932 | 
Dinas, Tai Cyngor 0942 | 
Cae`r Llwyn Dinas | 1432 
Rhos-ddu 0945 1435 
Brynmawr 0948 1438 
Sarn Meyllteyrn 0951 1441 
Penygroeslon 0955 1445 
Rhydlios, Capel | 1448 
Porth Oer/Whistling Sands | 1453 
Uwchmynydd 1010 1505 
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Rhydlios - Pwllheli  Service 8B (NFAO008B) 

 Wednesday only (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd June 2023 until further notice 

Days:  SH 
Operator: NFYN NFYN 

Rhydlios -- 1505 
Rhydlios 0900 | 
Porth Oer/Whistling Sands 0907 | 
Uwchmynydd 0915 | 
Aberdaron 0923 | 
Penycaerau 0928 | 
Rhiw 0932 | 
Saithbont 0945 | 
Mynytho 0952 1524 
Llanbedrog, Ysgol Gynradd 0956 1527 
Glyn-y-Weddw 0958 1530 
Pwllhelli Bus Station A  1008 1535 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Pwllheli - Rhydlios  Service 8B (NFAO008B) 

 Wednesday only (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd June 2023 until further notice 

Days: SH  
Operator: NFYN NFYN 

Pwllhelli Bus Station A  -- 1345 
Glyn-y-Weddw -- 1353 
Llanbedrog, Ysgol Gynradd -- 1355 
Mynytho -- 1400 
Saithbont -- 1407 
Rhiw -- 1420 
Penycaerau, Cyffordd/Junction -- 1424 
Nefyn, Eglwys/Church 0830 | 
Tudweiliog 0845 | 
Llangwnnadl 0852 | 
Hebron Stores 0853 | 
Penygroeslon 0855 | 
Aberdaron | 1429 
Uwchmynydd | 1437 
Porth Oer/Whistling Sands | 1444 
Rhydlios, capel 0900 | 
Rhydlios, Capel -- 1450 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 

 


